THE DATASHEET OF
AT49BV162AT-70TI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
• Single Voltage Read/Write Operation: 2.65V to 3.6V
• Fast Read Access Time – 55 ns
• Sector Erase Architecture
– Thirty-one 32K Word (64K Bytes) Sectors with Individual Write Lockout

3349H–FLASH–3/05
AT49BV162/163A(T)
32. Ordering Information
32.1 AT49BV162A(T) Standard Package
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
70 25 0.025
AT49BV162A-70CI
AT49BV162A-70TI
48C19
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 25 0.025
AT49BV162AT-70CI
AT49BV162AT-70TI
48C19
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Green Package Option (Pb/Halide-free)
70 25 0.025
AT49BV162A-70CU
AT49BV162A-70TU
48C19
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 25 0.025
AT49BV162AT-70CU
AT49BV162AT-70TU
48C19
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
32.2 AT49BV163A(T) Standard Package
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
70 25 0.025 AT49BV163A-70TI 48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 25 0.025 AT49BV163AT-70TI 48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Green Package Option (Pb/Halide-free)
55 25 0.025 AT49BV163A-55CU 48C19
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
55 25 0.025 AT49BV163AT-55CU 48C19
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
55 25 0.025 AT49BV163A-55TU 48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
55 25 0.025 AT49BV163AT-55TU 48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 25 0.025 AT49BV163A-70TU 48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 25 0.025 AT49BV163AT-70TU 48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Package Type
48C19 48-ball, Plastic Chip-Size Ball Grid Array Package (CBGA)
48T 48-lead, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
 27
3349H–FLASH–3/05
 AT49BV162/163A(T)
33. Packaging Information
33.1 48C19 – CBGA
  2325 Orchard Parkway
  San Jose, CA  95131